PO Box 1388 110 Nicholoff Way Cordova, Alaska 99574 www.eyak-nsn.gov Ph (907) 424-7738 *Fax (907)424-7739



10,000 years in our Traditional Homeland, Prince William Sound, the Copper River Delta, & the Gulf of Alaska

Title: NVE Youth Scholarship Procedure	Page Page 1 of 1
Dept: Tribal Family Services	Number
Affects: All Eligible Youth & The NVE Family Program Coordinator	Last Revised April 6, 2020

Procedure: The Family Program Coordinator will adhere to the NVE Youth Scholarship guidelines below.

NVE Employee Facilitating the NVE youth scholarship program: The Family Program Coordinator oversees the NVE youth scholarship program.

Eligible Youth: All youth enrolled in the Native Village of Eyak under the age of 18 are eligible. An 18-year-old will only be eligible if still enrolled in High School.

All youth applying must fill out an NVE youth scholarship form. Younger children can have their parent/guardian fill it out.

Media/Advertising: There will be a fillable NVE youth scholarship form on the NVE website. The coordinator will also advertise the scholarships in the Eyak Echo every Fall.

Awards: All awards are granted on a first come first serve basis until funds are depleted. All awards are \$100, and the amount of scholarships awarded will be determined yearly.

Thave read the procedures and	r by signing my name, ragice to follow the outlined procedures.
Family Program Coordinator: _	Date:

I have read the procedures and by signing my name. Lagree to follow the outlined procedures